Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
Name Execution Date						
LB I Group, Inc.			03/04/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	Silicon Graphics, Ir	IC.				
Street Address:	1140 East Arques	1140 East Arques Avenue				
Internal Address:	Mailstop 710					
City:	Sunnyvale					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94085					
PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 8					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 68621		187				
Patent Number: 648708		080				
Patent Number: 66616		667				
Patent Number: 68475		526				
Patent Number: 71938		857				
Patent Number: 690692		925				
Patent Number: 69755		510				
Patent Number: 72277		751				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(650)933-0349Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:650-933-4774Email:joet@sgi.comCorrespondent Name:Silicon Graphics, Inc.Address Line 1:1140 E. Arques

500531342

Address Line 2:Mailstop 710Address Line 4:Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINUX NETWORX			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Twarowski			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page4.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of the 14th day of February, 2008 by LB I Group Inc. (the "Agent") in favor of Silicon Graphics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1140 East Arques Ave., Sunnyvale, California 94085 (the "Company").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Linux Networx, Inc. (the "Borrower") assigned certain interests in assets of Borrower, including the assets described on Exhibit A to that certain Strict Foreclosure Agreement (the "Foreclosure Agreement"), dated as of February 14, 2008, by and between Agent and Borrower (the "Collateral") to Agent under that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2006, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (10% Senior Secured Notes under Securities Purchase Agreement), and that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (12% Senior Secured Notes under Securities Purchase Agreement), including the patents recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2006 at Reel 018224 Frame 0196.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Foreclosure Agreement, Borrower has agreed to transfer to Agent ownership of the Collateral.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Bill of Sale, dated February 14, 2008, by and among Agent, the Company and the Secured Parties (as defined therein), Agent has sold the Collateral to the Company and Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral.

Agreement

Now Therefore, Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Collateral.

LB I Group Inc.

Name: ERIL SALZMAN Title: MANAGING DRECTOR

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

LB I Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with its principal address c/o Lehman Brothers Inc., 399 Park Avenue, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10022 (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") listed on Exhibit A hereto, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

WHEREAS, Silicon Graphies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1140 East Arques Ave., Sunnyvale, California 94085 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in partial consideration of the issuance of shares of Assignce's Common Stock pursuant to the terms of the Bill of Sale, dated as of February 14, 2008, by and among Assignor, Assignce and the Secured Parties (as defined therein), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s) and said patent(s), in the manner herein set forth, and that such right, title and interest is unencumbered;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 4 March 2008

By: Enu C. Satesson

Name: Eric C. Salisson Title: A.D. Company: LB I Group Inc.

1075709 v3/SF

PATENT ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE (LB1 TO SGI)

Exhibit A Letters Patents and Patent Applications

Tide SUB RACK BASED VERTICAL HOUSING FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS	Reel/Frame No. Reel 018224/ Frame 0196	Assignment Recordation Date 14-Feb-08	Serial No. 09/955,562	Status Issued	Patent No. 6487080	Issue Date 26-Nov-02	Filing Date 18-Sep-01
SUB RACK BASED VERTICAL HOUSING FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS	Reel 018224/ Frame 0196	14-Fcb-08	10/252,654	Issued	6661667	09-Dec-03	23-Sep-02
SUB RACK BASED VERTICAL HOUSING FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS	Reel 018224/ Frame 0196	14-Feb-08	10/660,173	Issued	6847526	25-Jan-05	11-Sep-03
SUB RACK BASED VERTICAL HOUSING FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS	Reel 018224/ Frame 0196	14-Feb-08	11/012,591	Issued	7193857	20-Mar-07	13-Dec-04
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAXIMIZING EQUIPMENT STORAGE DENSITY	Reel 018224/ Frame 0196	14-Feb-08	10/191,923	Issued	6862187	01-Mar-05	09-Jul-02
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAXIMIZING FQUIPMENT STORAGE DENSITY	Reel 018224/ Frame 0196	14-Fcb-08	10/875,335	Issued	6906925	14-Jun-05	24-Jun-04
VENTILATED HOUSING FOR ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS	Reel 018224/ Frame 0196	14-Feb-08	10/435,211	Issued	6975510	13-Dec-05	09-May-03
VENTILATED HOUSING FOR FLECTRONIC COMPONENTS	Reel 018224/ Frame 0196	14-Feb-08	11/232,399	Issued	7227751	5-Jun-07	21-Sep-05
ADAPTIVE FAN CONTROL WITHIN AN EQUIPMENT		14-Feb-08		Proposed			

AN EQUIPMENT RACK

THIE MAXIMIZING AIR FLOW FROM A RAISED FLOOR TO AN EQUIPMENT RACK	Reel/Franse No.	Assignment Recordation Date 14-Feb-08	Serial No.	Status Proposed	Patent No.	Issue Date	Filing Date
REMOTE UPDATE OF FIRMWARE ON AN UNBOOTED COMPUTER SYSTEM		14-Feb-08		Proposed			
APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT USE OF COLD AIR WITHIN AN EQUIPMENT RACK		14-Feb-08		Proposed			
SUB RACK BASED VERTICAL HOUSING FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS		14-Feb-08	11/386,382	Published			22-Mar-06
RELIABLE MULTICAST-BASED FILE TRANSMISSION FOR SCALABLE CLUSTER BOOTING AND PROVISIONING		14-Feb-08	.60/477,682	Expired			11-Jun-03
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RACK MOUNTING PROCESSORS FOR USE IN HIGH PERFORMANCE AND HIGH AVAILABILITY COMPUTING		14-Feb-08	60/234,858	Expired			22-Sep-00
APPLICATION ACCELERATION THROUGH USE OF A PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC DEVICE WITH A PROCESSOR		14-Feb-08		Ahandoned			
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND MANAGING ONE OR MORE COMPUTERS		14-Feb-08	10/224,104	Denied, Abandoned			20-Aug-02

.

1075709 v3/SF

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 05/05/2008